O

TRACSIS

TRAFFIC DATA

Transport Data Collection and Analytics

Client:
Project:
Site:

Start Date:
Speed Limit:
Lat/Long:

Wiltshire Council
4448-MID Batch 042
12 - Gloucester Road

Monday 15 May 2023
30
51.58602, -2.10106

250

200

150

100

50

250

200

150

100

50

Direction

Northbound

Northbound

Southbound

Combined

Direction

Northbound

Southbound

Combined

7-Day Average Speed

14.5
15.1
14.8

mph

Weekday Average Total
Traffic

1918

1960

3878

7-Day 85th %ile

Speed

17.6
18.4
18.0

mph

7-Day Average
Traffic

1785

1808

3593

0.0%
0.1%
0.0%

of vehicles are
travelling over

posted speed limit

(PSL)

Weekly Traffic Total

12497

12656

25153

On a 7-day average

0.0% 0.0% 2.2%

0.0% 0.0% 91.7%

0.0% 0.0% 4.9%

of vehicles are of vehicles are 0.8%
traveling 10% +2 15mph over PSL

over PSL (35mph) (45mph) 0.4%

pH 1sisaar

5 Malmesbury Cricket E:IJL'.‘

Long 9 o Hilditch Grg

pRark

2% o ¢ s,
o & Yot ®oy, Malmesbury Abbey
R s
G,
(JCF_-. \\‘-
m

L
L

Traffic Composition by Class - Total Surveyed Vehicles

»

S I
<ol

i

A

Incidents/Observations

No incidents or observations during the survey period.

Data annotated with '*' denotes when a given time period has been affected by data loss. For a full breakdown of data loss please refer to Data Summary.

Tracsis will retain all personal data relating to this project, including all video images, for a period of 3 months after receipt of this report and all other data files for one year.
If you would like a copy of the personal data or wish for us to retain for a longer period, please do not hesitate to contact us.




