

Northbound	Direction 7-Day Average Speed 7-Day 85th %ile Speed			On a 7-day average		Traffic Com	
250	Northbound	14.5	17.6	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
150	Southbound	15.1	18.4	0.1%	0.0%	0.0%	
100	Combined	14.8	18.0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
$50 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\$	30	mph	mph	of vehicles are travelling over posted speed limit (PSL)	of vehicles are traveling 10% +2 over PSL (35mph)	of vehicles are 15mph over PSL (45mph)	
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Southbound 250	Direction	Weekday Average Total Traffic	7-Day Average Traffic	Weekly Traffic Total	Burnham Ru	Malmesb	ury Cricket Club
200	Northbound	1918	1785	12497	uotsea	Malmesbury Long P Stay Car Park	PHIlditch Gro
150	Southbound	1960	1808	12656	Three Cups	ATC 12	
	Combined	3878	3593	25153	Brista St Harpest	eunivale Abbey Row Malmesb	ury Abbey
0^{0} 0^{0						Kut ester	NIE

Data annotated with '*' denotes when a given time period has been affected by data loss. For a full breakdown of data loss please refer to Data Summary.

Tracsis will retain all personal data relating to this project, including all video images, for a period of 3 months after receipt of this report and all other data files for one year. If you would like a copy of the personal data or wish for us to retain for a longer period, please do not hesitate to contact us.

